TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Symtalk, Inc.		12/28/2006	CORPORATION: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symtalk, LLC	
Street Address:	875 Montreal Way	
City:	St. Paul	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55128	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76011759	SYMTALK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)754-0330

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 907-7381

Email: rsilverman@golenbock.com

Correspondent Name: Robin E. Silverman
Address Line 1: 437 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin E. Silverman
Signature:	/Robin E. Silverman/
Date:	02/02/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0393

900068471 REEL: 00

Total Attachments: 3 source=Symtalk Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Symtalk Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Symtalk Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0394



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "SYMTALK, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

4271605 8101

061194450



Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5315171

DATE: 12-28-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0395

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:57 RM 12/28/2000

Delivered 11:57 AM 12/28/2006 CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF MERGER FILED 11:57 AM 12/28/2006 OF SRV 061194450 - 4271605 FILE

FOREIGN CORPORATION

INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-211(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is Symtalk, LLC.
- 2. A Certificate of Merger was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on December 21, 2006, and said Certificate requires correction as permitted by Section 18-211 of the Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The inaccuracy or defect of said Certificate is: Said Certificate neglected to set forth that the effective time and date of the merger shall be 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2007.
- 4. To effect the forgoing the certificate of merger in corrected form is attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 28th day of December, 2006.

SYMTALK, LLC

By: /s/ R. Kenneth Bryant

Name: R. Kenneth Bryant Title: Vice President

365458.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0396

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Symtalk, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- 2. The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Symtalk, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Missouri.
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
 - 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Symtalk, LLC.
 - 5. The merger is to become effective as of 12:01 a.m. on January 1, 2007.
- 6. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 875 Montreal Way, St. Paul, MN 55128, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

365458.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003474 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 02/02/2007